european
Mortise trim
BALDWIN LUXURY AROUND THE WORLD
US & CANADA
SHERATON SAN DIEGO HOTEL & MARINA, CALIFORNIA, USA
JOHN LAING HOMES, COLORADO, USA
RITZ CARLTON VAIL, COLORADO, USA
Warwick Hotel, New York, USA

Satin Nickel
TIER 2 FINISHES
how to order
STEP 2: select finish
11˝
11
Door Configuration #7 Door Configuration #8
46 mm
Set includes Mortise Trim, Levers or Knobs and Cylinders (where applicable)
ACT7 – Entrance Mortise Cylinder FDP7 – Passage FD7 – Full Inactive
PAT7 –  Patio
ACT Entry, keyed w/ turnknob (supplied w/ cylinder for 44.45 mm door thickntess)
FDP Passage, active, no cylinder or turnknob
FD Inactive, non-keyed
PAT Patio, non-keyed
FUNCTION KEY
72mm center to center = #7
85mm center to center = #8
When ordering, the door’s configuration can
be selected by changing the configuration number,
listed after the Active Entry Function.
          MP001 . 102 . ACT7
Door Configuration #7.
To order Door Configuration #8,
it would be “ACT8”
Active Entry Function
          MP013 . 452 . PAT8
Door Configuration #8.
To order Door Configuration #7,
it would be “PAT7”
Active Entry Function
FUNCTION					     TIER1	 TIER2	 TIER1	 TIER2	 TIER1	 TIER2	 TIER1	 TIER2
Entrance Mortise Cylinder European Mortise
ACT7	       Entry - Keyed W/ Turnknob			    $495    	   564	   366	   417	   547	   564	    418	    476
Passage European Mortise
FDP7	       Passage - Active No Cylinder Or Turnknob		     413	   469	   284	   323	   444	   505	    314	    358
Full Inactive European Mortise
FD7	       Inactive - Non-keyed				       413	   469	   284	   323	   444	   505	    314	    358
Patio European Mortise
PAT7	       Patio - Non-keyed				       413	   469	   284	   323	   444	   505	    314	    358
ESCUTCHEONS ONLY
KNI7	       KN, Cut for Knob Inside					     $170	   194			      196	    223
KNIR7	      KN, Cut for Knob Inside - Rigid Lever					      170	   194			      196	    223
KNO7	      KN, Cut for Knob Outside					       170	   194			      196	    223
KNOR7     KN, Cut for Knob Outside - Rigid Lever				      170	   194			      196	    223
KC7	       KC, Cut for Cylinder Outside - Pro C1				      192	   218			      221	    251
KCT7	       KC, Cut for Cylinder Inside - Pro C1					       192  	   218			      221	    251
WITHOUT LEVERS WITHOUT LEVERS
Bismark, Boulder, Cody, Concord,
Lakeshore, Springfield Kensington, Bristol, Richland
STEP 3: select function
STEP 4: select configuration
Examples:
46 mm
72 mm 85 mm
how to order
alternative LEVERs or knobs
SPLIT FINISHES
For split finish, order components separately.  Trim, lever and kit will be priced separately.
THICK DOOR KITS
Baldwin European Mortise trims assume 1.75˝ door thickness.  For thicker doors, please order a Thick Door kit according to the chart below.
Specify cylinder finish where noted.
Available cylinder finishes include ONLY 264 (Satin Chrome), 040 (Satin Brass) and 112 (Venetian Bronze).
Archetypes
ACT1 1 3/4˝ 2˝ 2 1/4˝ 2 3/8˝ 2 1/2˝ 2 3/4˝ List Price
All others MP000.xxx.ACTD MP000.xxx.ACTD MP000.xxx.ACTE MP000.xxx.ACTF MP000.xxx.ACTG MP000.xxx.ACTG $106
Bismark, Kensington, Lakeshore MP000.xxx.ACTD MP000.xxx.ACTE MP000.xxx.ACTE MP000.xxx.ACTF MP000.xxx.ACTG MP000.xxx.ACTI $106
PAT1 1 3/4˝ 2˝ 2 1/4˝ 2 3/8˝ 2 1/2˝ 2 3/4˝
All others MP000.xxx.PATJ MP000.xxx.PATJ MP000.xxx.PATK MP000.xxx.PATL MP000.xxx.PATM MP000.xxx.PATM $106
Bismark, Kensington, Lakeshore MP000.xxx.PATJ MP000.xxx.PATK MP000.xxx.PATK MP000.xxx.PATL MP000.xxx.PATM MP000.xxx.PATO $106
FD Sets 1 3/4˝ to 2 1/4˝ 2 3/8˝ to 2 3/4˝
MP000.000.FDPTP MP000.000.FDPTQ $21
FDP Sets 1 3/4˝ to 2 1/4˝ 2 3/8˝ to 2 3/4˝
MP000.000.FDPTP MP000.000.FDPTQ $21
Included w/ standard sets
ACT kits include:
8mm to 7.3mm Conversion Spindle, Keyed Cylinder, and Cylinder Installation Hardware
PAT kits include:
8mm to 7.3mm Conversion Spindle, Patio Cylinder, and Cylinder Installation Hardware
FDPTP kits include:
8mm to 7.3mm Conversion Spindle
Recommended finishes original finishes
040 003, 030, 031, 033, 034, 060, 040, 050, 038
112 412, 102, 190, 402, 112
264 055, 056, 150, 151, 260, 264, 452
RECOMMended finishes CHART
CHATEAU craftsman villa
further customization
                MP001 . 102 . ACT7x